¢ Forvan, N. Dax. Mav 2no, 19UM,

. THe Boarp ofF CounTy CoMMISSIONERS MET IN THEIR OFFICE AT THE COURTHOUSE, PURSUANT TO ADJOURN- .
| MENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT,

THE MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING WERE READ AND ON MOTION APPROVED By THE BOARD AS READ,
THe BoARD pRoOCEEDED TO AppRove PusrLic Werrare Boaro siLLs.

i ON MOTION THE BOARD APPROVED THE APPLICATION OF RaLpH KIEFER, FOR LICENSE TO SELL BEER ON
,Lots I, 2, 3, 4, 5, section 36-129-54%, L. T. L., ForR THE perioD ENDING Decemser 3ist, 19Uk, i
; i
‘ A PETITION TO BUILD A BRIDGE ON LINE BETWEEN SECTions | anp 12-130-54, siened av resipents |
| AND TAXPAYERS OF THE COMMUNITY, WAS RECEIVED By THE Boaro. !
; No ACTION ON THE PETITION WAS TAKEN,

i ON MOTiON THE BOARD APPROVED THE SURETY BOND OF THE GLoBE-GazeTTe PriNTINg Company, IN THE
| amounT oF $1,000.00, wiTH THE NaTionaL SureTy CORPORATION AS SURETY, GIVEN IN CONNECTION WITH THEtR CONTRACT|
To FURNISH ELECTION SUPPLIES FOR THE vEAR 19U, SAID BOND HAVING BEEN APPROVED as TO FORM By THE STATE's
ATTORNEY,

ON MOT1ON THE BOARD ORDERED THE suM ofF $800.00 TRANSFERRED FROM THE COUNTY POOR FUND TO THE
:» Socrat WerrFare FuND,

ON MOTION THE BOARD APPROVED THE SALE OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED COUNTY LAND}
SEX oF Sec. 28-131-57, soLp To Mamer M. Core ror $320.00; TERMS CASH.
¢ NW: oF Sec. 15-129-58, sowp To C. J. & J. G, LamporT ForR $500.00; TERMS CASH,

NW or Sec. 29-130-56, RepurcHased By J. H. ALLEN, FORMER OWNER; CONSIDERATION, PAYMENT OF
ALL OUTSTANDING TAXES; TERMS ONE-FOURTH CASH AND BALANCE ON TIME PAYMENTS,

AL oF Seec. 20-130-58, sowo 7o H. J. JoHnsoN FOR $1,280.00; TERMS ONE=-FOURTH CASH AND BALANCH
1ON TIME PAYMENTS.
Lot 2, Buock 6, ViLtaae oF CogsweLyL, soLd To Jas. McANorew For $25.00; TERMS CAsH.

ON MOTIoN THE BoaRD ADJOURNED AT 5330 o'cLock, e. M., To 9 o'cLock, A. M., Mav 3rp, 1944, .

Forman, N. Dak. Mav 3ro, 19Ul

i THe BoarD oF County CoMMiSS1ONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.

i On MOTtoN THE Boarp AppRoveD THE RepoRT of L. R, KERLING, SHERIFF, OF DELINQUENT PERSONAL
PROPERTY TAXES GOLLECTED DURING THE MONTH OF ApRIL IN THE AMOUNT OF $187.30.

|
| ON MOT1ON THE BOARD ORDERED THAT THE RATE OF PATROL HIRE FOR TOWNSHIP ROAD BLADING BE SET AT
| $14.00 PER HOUR WHILE WORKING ON JOB.
' ON MOT1ON THE BOARD ORODERED THAT THE RATE OF SATROL HIRE FOR MOVING BUILDINGS BE FIXED AS
FOLLOWS?
| paTrOL, $4.00 PER HOUR.
2 paTROLS, $7.00 PER HOUR, TIME TO BE COMPUTED FROM THE TIME PATROLS LEAVE SHED AND UNTIL THE
RETU/RN OF THE MACHINES TO THE SHEO, .
A MOTION WAS MADE, SECONDED AND GARRIED, THAT THE SERVICES OF RaLpH G. OLSON, AS OPERATOR OF
COUNTY HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT, BE DISCONTINUED FROM AND AFTER Mavy 6tH, 1944, anp THE CHAirMAN OoF THE BoArD was .
. DIRECTED TO SEND WRITTEN NOTICE TO HIM TO THAT EFFECT, S
i
THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID IN THE FOLLOWING
fiAMOUNTsz
- War. No.
| 19330 RareH G. OLson, LABOR AND OPERATING COUNTY EQUIPMENT AND MILEAGE $125.04
]|933| CHRIsT SoLBERG, LABOR 90.50
| 19332 BrampToN SERVICE, GAS AND SUPPLIES g Ll ~
' 19333 MiLeer K. Dawson, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN, AND MILEAGE 155.40
19334 Rosert WiLson, LABOR 109.20
19335 JoMN GRONLUND, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN AND MILEAGE 214,35
19336 Geo. C. Dawson, SERVICES AND MILEAGE As Commissioner, ApriL 19 To Mavy 3 33.60
19337 Eumer WaLsTeanp, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS CoMmissioner, AesRiIL & To May 3 27.80
[ 19338 A. F. Saewesr, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS COMMISSIONER, ApRIL 4 To Mav 3 35.60 —
' 19339 Outver A, Ronning, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS ComMissioNEr, ApRtiL 29 To Mav 3 22.05
119340 H. C. Louoen, SERVICES AND MILEAGE As ComMissioner, Aerit- |1 To Mav 3 28.90
L 19341 StaTe TREASURER, COST OF MAINTENANCE OF COUNTY PATIENTS IN StaTE INSTITUTIONS, |ST QUARTER IR
L 19742 Orvin B. Ouson, Treasurer, Taxes on Ni oF SE} See, I4-129-53, L.T.L., County vrano, 123.91
%l93§3 L. R. KerLiNg, SHERIFF, MILEAGE FOR ApRIL L. 6l
1 193 BernarD Cersonsky, SALARY AND Ex2ENSES AS COunNTy AgenT 152,34
. 19345 Lars HoLew, HAULING ASHES 18.00
19346 Herman Benson, REPAIRS AND LABOR 46.00
19347 Marion J. Lesuie & Heren G, Lyken, OFFICE RENT FOR OPA 15.00
19348 NorTHwesTern BerL TerepHone Co.,  LOCAL AND TOLL SERVICE FOR COUNTY 33,15
19349 NomrTHwesTERN Berr TereeHone Co,,  LOCAL AND TOLL SERVICE FOR FSA 8.95
19350 GarFrFaNev's STENCILS 3.54
19351 Tue GLose-GazeTTe PrInTING Co., SUPPLIES 137,42 )
i 19352  Saraent County News, PUBLISHING COMMISS10NERS PROCEEDINGS - ApRIL=- ETC. 48,91 -
£ 19353 SarcenT County News, puUBLISHING CoMM1SS1ONERS PROCEEDINGS - MaRCH - ETC. 28.52
4 19354 C, A. WarrocH Company, SUPPLIES ’ 21.57
19355 Farmer's Co-Op. Erevator Co., coaL 1914k
19356 THomeson Yaros Inc., SUPPLIES 1,88
. 19357 PeTer WaLoera, LABOR 126.00
: 19358 Joe KoscHney, LABOR 2.75
i



i

OrviN B, Ouson, TReasurer,
Henry Waite,

SaRGENT County Bank,
TuompsoN Yaros Ine.,
Texaco Service STaTion,

BrampTon O1r Company,
Kierer Bros.,

ARTHUR SPANDE,

THe Boarp coMpLETED AppROVING PusLic WeLrare Boaro aeiLus,
ORDERED PAID BY THE PubLic WeLraRe BOARD FOR THE MONTH oF AsriL, 194U, FOR THE PURPOSES

THE ABOVE EXSENDITURES, IN PAYMENT OF WHiCH SociaL WeLrFAare warrants Nos.

Farmer's Unton OrL Company,

Dakota TracTor & Equipment Co.,
NorTHwesTERN SHEET & IRon Works,
PusLic WeLrare Boarp oF NorRTH DAKOTA, OLD AGE ASSISTANCE

PusLic WeLrare Boaro oF NorTH DaxkoTa, A1D TO DEPENDENT CHILOREN

BLACKSMITH WORK, APPLIED ON REAL ESTATE Taxes (Henry WuyTe) $7.28

BLACKSMITH WORK
SHOVEL PAYMENT
SUPPLIES
GAS AND
GAS AND
GAS AND
GAS AND
REPAIRS
HOSE

SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
AND SUPPLIES

SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN

CounTy paAvY ROLL, SALARIES OF COUNTY OFFICIALS AND EMPLOYEES PAtD BY Aup., WAR. FOR APRIL

ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSE  $390.4)
SuBs I STENCE 333,20
CasH aiD 388,00
MepicaL a1p 416.31
ToTAL PAYMENTS $1,527.92

{HAD BEEN |SSUED, WERE ON MOTION APPROVED BY THE Boaro.

|
I

COLLECTIONS FOR THE VARIOUS FUNDS FOR THE MONTH OF MARCH:

County GeENERAL $2,191.77
Roap anp Brioge 943,80
PooRr 630.72
MoTor VEHICLE 4k 00
Gas Tax 132,00

THE FOLLOWING

31.27
104, 20
7.62
15,35
146,18

37.29 |
11.79 |
U4z, 64 |
20.69 -

411,39

402.50

161.05
2,102.31

AMOUNTS HAD BEEN
STATED!?

8930 1o 8973 IncL.

On MoTION THE BoARD ADJOURNED AT 6 o'crLock, p. M., To 9 o'cLock, A. M., June 6TH, I9hh

Tue Boaro orF County CommissiIONERS MET AT THEIR OFFICE

AubITOR,

AN B i

CHa1RMAN,

Forman, N. Dak. Mav i0tH, 19k},

IN THE

THE CHAIRMAN, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT EXCEPT Commi sstonER Dawson,

; Cuas. GLasser oF THE GLasser ConsTrucTion Company MET
| |THE SILVER LAKE DIKES AND DISCUSSED THE MATTER OF PILING TO BE USED.
i

COURTHOUSE, PURSUANY TO CAlLL BY

wiTH THE BoARD IN REGARD To REPAIRS OF
On MoTION THE BoARD ENGAGED LAWRENCE BRAKKE TO OPERATE COUNTY HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT AT 60 cenTs
[PER HOUR, MACHINE TIME.

Tve BoarD PROCEEDED TO VIEW AND INSPECT COUNTY DAMS AND BAD SPOTS ON HIGHWAYS,

On MoTion THE BoarD ADJOURNED AT 5:30 o'cLock, p. M., To 9 ofcroek, A, M., JunE 6TH, 19Uk,

N B DPrin .

CHatRMAN,

)

1

A MOTION WAS MADE, SECONDED AND CARRIED, THAT THE CoUNTY AUDITOR BE INSTRUCTED TO INCLUDE IN !
THE 1944 TAX DESD PROCEEDINGS, ALL LANDS COVERED BY TAX CONTRACTS WHICH ARE NOW IN DEFAULT BY REASON OF NON= |
pAYMENT OF THE 1943 CONTRACT INSTALLMENT OR NON PAYMENT OF THE IQU2 TAxES, UNLESS THE OWNER HAS MaDE ARRANGE~|
MENTS wiTH THE BOARD FOR THE REINSTATEMENT OF THE DELINQUENT CONTRACT.




ForMan, N. Dak. June 67, 194l

: THE BoarD oF CounTy COMMISSIONERS MET AT THEIR OFFICE IN THE COURTHOUSE, PURSUANT TO ADJOURN=
i MENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT,
:

THE MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING WERE READ AND ON MOTION APPROVED BY THE BoaRD AS READ.
i THe BoarRD PROCEEDED TO APPROVE PusLic WeLrarRe BoaRD BiLLS.

i ON MOT1ON THE BOARD ApeROVED THE REPORT OF SHERIFF L. R. KERLING OF DELINQUENT PERSONAL PROP-|
! ERTY TAXES COLLECTED DURING THE MONTH oF Mav, 1S4l N THE amount oF $176.08.

§ ON MOT1ION THE BOARD ORDERED THE PERSONAL PROPERTY TAX LIEN FOR TAXES FOR THE YEAR 1931 N THE]
. aMOUNT oF $5.84 on THE NWk oF Sgc. 12-132-56 cancevLeo.

: " MR, J. E. CameneLL, DerpuTv StaTe Game aND FigH ComM1SSIONER APPEARED BEFORE THE BOARD IN RE-
{ GARD TO PLANS FOR THE REPAIR AND IMPROVEMENT OF DAMS AND DIKES AT SiLVER Lake AND Lake Tewaukon. A LENGTHY
| CONFERENCE WAS HWELD, AND IN THE AFTERNOON THE MEMBERS OF THE BOARD ACCOMPAN1ED® MR. CAMPBELL ON A TOUR OF IN-
| VESTIGATION AND INSPECTION OF THE NEEDED REPAIRS, RETURNING IN THE EVENING.

ON MOT10N THE BOARD ADJOURNED AT 6 0'crock, p. M., To 9 o'cLock, a. M., June TTH, 19Ul

Forman, N. Dak. June TTH, 1944,

i Tue Boaro ofF County ComMM1SSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.

THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION WAS INTRODUCED AND ON MOT1ON ADORTED Bv TME BoARD:

WHEREAS RuTuanp VikLAGE 1S DEStROUS OF seCuRing LoT |9 ano wesT 5 Feer oF Lot 20, Buock 2,
Cooper's Aop1TioN, RUTLAND VILLAGE FOR RECREATIONAL AND PARK PURPOSES, AND
i WHEREAS SARGENT COUNTY HOLDS TAX DEED TO THE SAID DESCRIBED PROPERTY,
: BE 1T HEREBY RESOLVED THAT pURSUANT To CHap. 118, Session Laws oF 1935, THAT THE UNPAID TAXES
Y‘ON THESE LOTS BE CANCELLED AND THAT THE SAME BE CONVEYED TO RUTLAND VILLAGE WiITHOUT FURTHUR CONSIDERATION,
! SAID L.LOTS TO BE USED FOR RECREATIONAL AND PARK PURPOSES,

/ ON MOTION THE BOARD APPROVED THE FOLLOWING ASSIGNMENTS OF CONTRACTS FOR DEED, COVERING LAND
I soLp By THE CounTv:
‘ Nx; oF Sec. 29-130-56, asstanep sv J. H. ALLen To K. G. FincH ano K. W. FineH,

SWi oF Sec. 2-129-58, assianep sy R. C. THomesoN To Guy ANDERSON, AND DEED WAS ORDERED 1SSUED
{ To Guy ANDERSON,

i MR, A. M, CHALLEY OF THE ExTensioN DEPARTMENT OF THE STATE AGRICULTURAL CoLLEGE, MET WiTH THE
| BoaRD 1N REGARD TO COUNTY AGENT WORK.,

i A NUMBER OF TAXPAYERS OF Bowen AND WHiTe Stone HitL TownsHip MET wiTH THE BoARD 1N REGARD TO
i DRATNAGE OF LAND IN THE SAID TOWNSH1PS.

i ON MOT10N THE BoaRD ADJOURNED AT 5 0'cLocK, P. M., To 9 ofcLock, a. M., JuNE 8tH, 19Ul
1]

f Forman, N. Dak. dJune &vw, |94,

Tue Boaro of County CoMMISSIONERS MEY, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT,

THE BOARD PROCEEOED ON A TRI® OF INSPECTION OF ROADS AND GRAVEL PITS IN VARIOUS PARTS OF THME
CounTty.

THE FOLLOWING COMMUNICATION WAS RECEIVED By THE BoaRrD:

i THe Boaro orF County Commissioners, SarGeENT County, NorTH Dakota.
i GENTLEMENS

: AS YOU KNOW, FOR THE PAST £1GHT OR TEN MONTHS | HAVE BEEN SUBJECT TO DRAFT INTO THEl
' ARMED Forces OF OUR NATI0N, NOT KNOWING FROM ONE MONTH TO ANOTHER WHETHER | WOULD BE HERE THE FOLLOWING

! MONTH OR NOT. )T IS VERY HARD TO WORK UNDER THESE CONDITIONS, ONE CAN NOT MAKE ANY DEFINITE PLANS FOR THE
FUTURE OR ASPLY HIMSELF TO H16 PRESENT WORK WITH ANY ENTHUSIASM. | THEREFORE RECENTLY APPEALED TO THE STAT
SELECTIVE SERVICE OFFICIALS FOR AN INTERPRETATION OF THE PRESENT POLICY OF SELECTIVE SERVICE IN REGARD TO
MEN OveR 30, WHO ARE IN NON-ESSENTIAL INDUSTRY, WITH A VIEW OF FINDING OUT WHAT IS EXPECTED OF THESE MEN AND
WHERE THEY ARE WANTED, | WAS INFORMED THAT AT My AGE, | Was DEFINITELY NOT WANTED iIN THE ARMEO Forces, |
WAS TOLD THAT THEY WANTED MEN OF MY AGE TO FIND WORK IN ESSENTIAL INDUSTRY WHERE | COULD RELIEVE A YOUNGER
MAN FOR MILITARY SERVICE, | WAS TOLD THAT 1F | REMAINED IN NON-ESSENTIAL INDUSTRY | WOULD EVENTUALLY BE
DRAFTED, NOT BECAUSE THEY WANTED MEM OF MY AGE BUT BECAUSE | FAILED TO RELIEVE THAT YOUNGER MAN WHO WOULD BE
VALUABLE TO THE ArMeED FORCES. | WAS TOLD THAT MY PRESENT PATRIOTIC DUTY TO MY COUNTRY WAS TO GET INTO ESSEN-
T1aL INDUSTRY. | THEREFORE, HEREBY SUBMIT MY RESIGNATION AS YouR CounTy TREASURER EFFECTIVE June 20TH, 19-
B4, 1N ORDER THAT | MAY PURSUE WORK THAT WILL BE MORE BENEFICIAL TO THE WAR EFFORT. TRUSTING THAT UNDER THE
. CIRCUMSTANCES TH1S ACTION WILL MEET WiTH YOUR APPROVAL, | REMAIN, VERY SINCERELY YOURS,
Orvin B, Ouson.

ON MOTI1ON THE BOARD ACCEPTED THE RESIGNATION OF OrRvIN B. Ouson As County TREASURER, SAME TO
BE EFFECTIVE AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS, JUNE 20TH, 1944,

DepuTy STATE Game anD FisH Commissionzr J. E, CampBELL aND GaME WARDEN WALT. MOORE CONFERRED
WiTH THE BOARD 1N REGARD TO THE REPATRING OF THE DAMS AND OI1KES AT StLvER Lake ano Lake Tewauxon,

MR, CAMPBELL STATED THAT HIS DEPARTMENT WOULD SEND AN ENGINEER HERE TO MAKE A SURVEY OF THE
DAMS AND DIKES AND SPECIFICATIONS AND BLUEPRINTS WOULD BE PREPARED,

ON MOTION THE BOARD ADJOURNED AT 5:30 o'crock, p. M., To 9 o'cLock, a. M., JUNE OTH, 194k,




j
i

i

THe Boaro ofF CounTy ComMMISSIONERS MET, PURSUANT. TO ADJOURNMENT, WiITH ALL MEMBERS OF THE
| BoARD PRESENT.

ON moTion THE Boarp appoiInTED W. W. Kastner CounTy TREASURER, TO SERVE THE UNEXPIRED TERM OF '
SAID APPOINTMENT TO TAKE EFFECT AT THE BEGINNING OF BUSINESS, JunE 2lsT,

Orvin B. OLSON WHO HAS RESIGNED,

1944,

THE MOTION WAS SECONDED AND CARR

On mMoTioN THE Boarp aepoinTeD H. C. Louben, Memeer ofF THE SaraenT County PusLic Welrare BoARD

FOR A TERM ENDING JUNE 30TH, 1947,

Forman, N. Dak. June 9TH, 19Qul,

1ED.

i
On MOTION THE BOARD ORDERED THE SuM OF $500.00 TRANSFERRED FROM THE COUNTY POOR FUND TO THE i

SociaL WeLFaRe FunD,

On MOoTiON THE CouNTY AUDITOR WAS INSTRUCTED TO ADVERTISE IN THE OFFICIAL NEWSPAPER FOR 81DS

FOR THE CRUSHING, HAULING AND DUMPING IN PLACE APPROXIMATELY 3000 Cu. Yos. oF GRAVEL oN CounTy HigHwavs,

810s To BE opeNeD AT | o'crock, p. M., MAT, JuLy TTH, 1944,

THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTJON ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID IN THE FOLLOWING

AMOUNTS?

War. No,

19372 CHRrisT SoLsERG, TRUCKING ETC.
119373  JoHn GRONLUND, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN

19374 Lawrence Brakke, LABOR AND OPERATING TRACTOR

19375 ARTHUR SeanopE, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN

19376 MiLer K. Dawson, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN AND EXPENSES

19377 Rosert L. THaver, LABOR

19378 Henry Ripoer, LABOR

19379 RoeecrT WiLson, LABOR ETC.
119380 FRep CHRISTENSEN, TRUCKING

19381 OtTto Bitz, LABOR

19382 Ravy KoTcHian, LABOR

19383 Joe KoscHney, LABOR
119384 Peter WaLpera, LABOR
119385 L. R. KerLiNGg, SHERIFF, HAULING GRAVEL, APPLIED ON HeENrRy Ne1BER's Taxes

19386 Henry Neissr, HAULING GRAVEL

19387 Geo. C. Dawson, SERVICES AND MILEAGE As Commissioner, May 5 To June 9
19388 A. F. SaewerT, SERVICES AND MILEAGE As Commtssioner, Mavy 10 To June 9
19389 H. C. Louoen, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS CommissioneEr, May 6 To June 9
19390 Ouiver A, RonniNg, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS CoMM1IssioNeER, Mavy 6 To June 9
19391 Eumer WaLsTeaD, SERVICES AND MILEAGE As Commissioner, May 6 To June 9
19392 F. G. Husearo, M. D., sErviCES aAND MILEAGE AS SupT. oF BoaRD oF HEALTH, FOR APRIL AND May
19393 Orvin B. Ouson, TREASURER, CASH ADVANCED FOR POSTAGE, LIGHT, POWER, EXPRESS AND EXCHANGE
19394 L. R. KeRLinNg, SHERIFF, MILEAGE FOR May

19395 L. R. KerLing, MEALS FOR PR)SONERS

19396 Lars Horen, DRAY ING

19397 VincenT Barp, EXPENSES AT NATURALIZATION HEARING IN FORMAN, May 23
19398 Anne M, Weser, EXPENSES AS JUVENILE CoMMISSIONER

19399 Laura Larson, TReAasURER, WATER

19400 Laura Larson, TREASURER, WATER FOR Mav

19401 Marion J. Lesiie & Heren G. Lvken, oFFICE RENTAL ForR OPA

19402 J. E. Davis, LABOR AND REPAIRS

19403 NoRTHWESTERN BeLL TELEPHONE Co., LOCAL AND ToLL SErvicE ForR CounTy

19404  NorTHwEsTERN BerL TeLerMone Co., LOCAL AND TOLL SERVICE FOR FSA

19405 NoRTHWESTERN BeLt TeLEpHONE Co., LOCAL AND LONG DISTANCE cALLS FOR COUNTY AGENT

19406 Tue Groee-GazeTTe PRINTING Co., PRIMARY ELECTION SUPPLIES

19407 THE GLoBE-GAzETTE PRINTING CO., SUPPLIES FOR GOUNTY

19408 KniaHT PrINTING Co., SUPPLIES

19409 Daums PHoTo PRinT Co., MAPS

19410 CoasweLt EnTEReRISE, LETTERHEADS

19411  Sareent CounTv News, PUBLISHING COMMISSIONERS PROCEED INGS, NOTICE .AND LETTERHEADS
19412  Saraent County News, PRINTING

IS%13 C. A. WaLLocH Company, SUPPLIES

19414 Tue Parawax Company, JANITOR SUPPLIES

19415 ImperiAL CHemicarL Comeany, JANITOR SUPPLIES

/19416  GamsLE SToRE, SUPRLIES

1O%17 HemmeL TypewriTER Swvop, RECONDITIONING TYPEWRITER

19418  SaraenT County Bank, SHOVEL PAYMENT

19419 Reno Haroware, SUPPLIES

19420 Herey's Lumeer Yaro, SUPPLIES

1942} Cancevcren,

19422  KucLer & SwaNsoN, LABOR AND SUPPLIES

|9h2€ FarMeR's Union Ot Comeany, SUPPLIES

1942k  Brameton O1L Comeany, GAS AND SUPPLIES

19425  BrampToN Service, GAS AND SUPPLIES

16426 Texaco ServiceE StaTion, GAS AND SUPPLIES

19427 Warner's Service, IRON AND CUTTING

19428 Kierer Bros. BALANCE ON ACCOUNT

19429  SmiTH CommerciaL Boov Works, INC., RiMs

19430 DakoTa TRACTOR AND EquipMENT Co., REPAIRS AND PARTS

19431 W, A. ScHuLTE, aAs

|9h32 ERNEST SCHNEIDER, POSTS AND STAPLES

19433 A, M. Peoerson, LABOR AND WELOING

19434 CarL MeiNHARDT, BUILDING TRAILER

19435 |, W. MeinHarDT, LABOR AND SUPPLIES

19436 Jas. McAnDRew, LABOR AND SUPPLIES

19437  Verner ExLunp, LABOR

19438 MereotTH HermaN, HAUL ING GRAVEL

19439  Deras Macxov, BUILDING APPROACH

19440  FriTz OcHaLLaA, LABOR

i
4
i

$102.00.

O
wm

E; — - RN D n
AN Fi Fou,
« s s e e o .

=~ O W =
MINNNTO NO

v
.

0N

N




|

i
I

i
i
i
i
i

I
I
i
[

War, No.

1944 |  Sranrev Paczeowski, LABOR

19442  Casper Svverson, HAULING GRAVEL

lQhM} Eo Hourek, CASH ADVANCED FOR SEED

19U Hazew J. SeaverrT, WRITING FEED AND SEED LOANS
16445  PusLIc WeLrare BoarRD oF NORTH DAKOTA, AID TO DEPENDENT CHILDREN

19446 PusLic WeLraRe BoaRD oF NORTH DAKOTA, AID TO AGED PERSONS

COUNTY paY ROLL, SALARIES OF COUNTY OFFICIALS £TC., FOR Mav, pAID By AUDITORS WARRANTS

THe BOARD CONCLUDED APPROVING PusLiCc WeLrarRe BoaRD BitLs. THE FOLLOWING

ORDERED PA1D Bv THE PuBLIC WeLFARE BOARD FOR THE PURPOSES STATED, FOR THE MONTH OF Mav,

ADMINI STRATIVE EXPENSE $473.38
Sues1sTENCE 195.32
CasH AatD 388.00
MeoicaL atp 236.30
ToTaL PAvMENTS $1,293.00

THE ABOVE EXPENDITURES IN PAYMENT OF WHicH, Sociat WeLrFare warranTs Nos.

ASIVE HAD BEEN ISSUED, WERE ON MOTION APPROVED Bv THE BoarD,

COLLECTIONS FOR THE VARIOUS FUNDS FOR THE MONTH OF ApRIL?

CounTy GeNERAL $1,566.737
Roab anp Bripee 17.45
PooRr 3 7.22
MoTor VewicrLe 7,148,

Gas Tax 2.006.55

On moTion THE Boarp abJourneo AT 6 o'crock, p. M., SINE DIE.

i;lsf‘ _JQD,J;Z zri/cclz,),-a

$32.00
13.50
18.15
50.00
L406.50

1468, 8
2,055.5&
AMOUNTS HAD BEEN

19kl

8974 To 9016 incLU-

Y/ AuD1TOR. —

Forman, N. Dak. JuLy HrH, 19l

THE CounTy Canvassing BOARD MET AT THE OFFICE oF THE COuNTY AUDITOR, PURSUANT TO LAW, FOR THE
PURPOSE OF CANVASSING THE RETURNS OF THE PRIMARY ELECTION HELD JUNE 27TH, 1044, As MaDE BY THE VARIOUS ELECH

Ti10N BoarRDs IN THE CouNTy As REQUIRED BY LAW,

THE OATH OF OFFICE WAS ADMINISTERED TO THE FOLLOWING?

CHaIRMAN OF THE BOARD OF COunNTY COMMISStONERS
CHA1mrMAN OF THE Repusrican County CeEnTRAL CommiTTEE
CHAa1rMAN OF THE DeEmocraTic County CenTrAL CommiTTEE
CLerk OF CourT

CouNnTy AuDITOR,

H. C. Louoen,

N. D. Nersow,
Axer E. PETERSON,
C. F. CoLg,

R. W. SarsTrOM,

Tue BOARD PROCEEDED TO TABULATE AND CANVASS THE SOLDIERS BALLOTS RECEIVED BY THE CounTy Aubi-

ToR AFTER JUNE 27TH, I1OUY, |N ACCORDANGE WiTH INSTRUCT 10N FROM THE SECRETARY OF STATE.

On MOTION THE BOARD PROCEEDED WITH THE OFFICIAL CANVASS OF THE ELECTION RETURNS AND CONTINUED

UNTIL SAME WAS COMPLETED.

ON MOTION IT WAS AGREED THAT SCATTERED VOTES OF 5 OR LESS, CAST FOR ANY CANDIDATE SHOULD NOT
BE PUBLISHED IN THE OFFICIAL COPY OF THE ABSTRACT, UNLESS SUCH NUMBER OF VOTES WERE SUFFICIENT TO ELECT THE

CANDIDATE RECEIVING SAME.

ON MoTioN THE Boaro ADJOURNED,

CHa I RMAN ,

Ltz )

S/

v

//Qbuwfv AUD 1 TOR,
/




Forvan, N. Dak. Jury StH, 194k, !
: THE Boaro ofF CounTv COMMISSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO LAW, AT THEIR OFFICE IN THE COURTHOUSE,
SWiTH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.

b THE MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING WERE READ AND ON MOT1ON APPROVED By THE Boaro as reao.

ON moTioN THE BOARD ApPROVED THE RERORT oF SHERirr L. R. KERLING, OF DELINQUENT PERSONAL ono—
PERTY TAXES COLLECTED DURING THE MONTH OF JUNE IN THE AMOUNT oF $187.68.

: On MOTiON THE CoUNTY AUDITOR WAS INSTRUCTED TO HAVE THE INSURANCE PoOLICY OF THE CounTy Fomro |
I TRUCK CANCELLED.

ON MOT1ON THE BOARD ORDERED THE sum oF $39U.10 TRANSFERRED FroM THE Dratn No. 3 Bonp 1SsSue Yo
i THe Dratn No, 12 Bowno 1ssue. i

i THe BoarRD PROCEEDED TO ApPROVE PusLic WeLrare BoarD BiILLS.

i ON MoTioN THE BOarD ADJOURNED AT 5 o'cLock, p. M,, To § o'cLock, A. M., JuLv 6TH, 19LL, ;

Forman, N. Dak. Jurv 67H, 194k,

Tue Boarp oF Countvy CoMMISSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS OF THE BOARD

d
PRESENT. !

ON MOT1ON THE BOARD ALLOWED THE APPLICATION OF FRED WiSNEWSK! FOR LICENSE TO SEtL BEER ON
tors | & 2, Broek 1, ViLLaGE OF VEDA, FOR THE mER10D ENDING Decemser 3lst, 19l

| ¥l
. ON MOTION THE BOARD ALLOWED THE AppLICATION OF RomMAN WALDERA FOR LICENSE TO SELL HARD LIQUOR !
'oN LOTS 20-21-22, Broek 8, ViLLace oF VEDA FOR THE pER10D ENDING Decemeer 3lst, 19k, d
4 |
i ON MOTiON THE BOARD ORDERED THE suM oF $1,000.00 TRANSFERRED FROM THE POOR FUND TO THE SoctaL'
[WeLrare FUND,

! i
4 Tue BOARD NEXT PROCEEDED TO AUDIT BILLS AND CLAIMS FILED.

¥ it
‘ On MoTioN THE Boarp appRoveED THE CORONERS ACCOUNT OF Louts STEIMKE, OF THE INQUISITION UPON

i THE Boby oF CLIFFORD INGVALD GULLESON, DECEASED, HELD Mav 16, 1944, aANo CoRONERS FEES AND MILEAGE IN SAME i
{ALLOWED AND ORDERED PA1D IN THE aMounT oF $3.80.

1 On MOTiON THE BoARD ADJOURNED AT 5:30 o'cLock, p.M., To 9 o'crock, A. M., Jury TTH, 1Ll

Forman, N. Dak. dJuLy TTH, 1944,

THe Boaro orF Countvy CommiIssioneRs MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.

i
ON MOTION THE BOARD ENTERED INTO AN AGREEMENT WiTH WiLLiam CouLins & Co., IN REGARD TO GRAVEL
|SURFAC ING OF COUNTY HI1GHWAYS.

THE BOARD PROCEEDED TO OPEN AND CONSIDER BIDS FOR CRUSHING, HAULING AND DUMPING IN PLACE ON
HCOUNTV HIGHWAYS, APPROXIMATELY 3000 cuBiC YARDS OF GRAVEL, AS ADVERT)SED, '
i A 810 HAD BEEN FrLep Bv WiLLiam CoLLins & €O., IN THE AMOUNT oF $1.15 CENTS PER CUBIC VARD ON'!
"AN AVERAGE HAUL OF |2 MILES.

ON MOTION THE SAID BID WAS ACCEPTED By THE BOARD, TO BE IN EFFECT WHEN CONTRACT IS SI1GNED AND
‘CERTlFlED CHECK IN THE AMOUNT oF $300.00 pepOSITED. h
l‘ 1

THE QUARTERLY REPORT OF JusTice oF THE Peace J. E. ELLSWORTH, FOR THE QUARTER ENDING JUNE 30,
l9hh HAVING BEEN APPROVED BY THE STATE'S ATTORNEY AS TO FORM, WAS ON MOTION APPROVED By THE BoaRD.

i THE QUARTERLY REPORT ofF JUsTICE oF THE Peace, J. H. HoHaus, FOR THE QUARTER ENDING JUNE 30TH,
1944, HAVING BEEN APPROVED By THE STATE'S ATTORNEY AS TO FORM, WAS ON MOTION APPROVED BY THE BOARD AND Jus- j

11|cs FEES IN SAME ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID IN THE AMOUNT OF $u 95. i

¥

i ON MOTION THE BOARD ADJOURNED AT 6 o'cLock, P. M., To 9 o'cLock, A. M., Jutvy 10TH, 194l

|

; ‘
| Forman, N. Dak. Jurvy 10TH, 19uL,

|

i i
; :
i

i THE Boarp oF CounTy COMMISSIONERS CONVENED, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS pR:szNTJ

i ON MOTION THE BOARD ADJOURNED as Boarp ofF CounTy Commissioners To 9 o'crock, a. M., JuLy |2TH&
I9hh AND PROCEEDED TO ORGAN1ZE AS BoaRD OF Review AnD EQUALIZATION,

i ON moTion Commissioner RoNNING was DESIGNATED CHAIRMAN OF THE BoaRD OF Review anD EQuAL1zATION
i M

i On moTion R, W SarsTrom, COUNTY AuniTOR, WAS APPOINTED CLERK AND SECRETARY OF THE BoARD OF |
1REV|EW anD EquaLtzaTion,

]1 \

: THE OATH OF OFFICE WAS ADMINISTERED TO THE MEMBERS OF THE BOARD IN DUE FORM AND ON MOTION THE»
‘BOARD PROCEEDED TO REVIEW AND EQUALIZE THE ASSESSMENT AS RETURNED BY THE ASSESSORS OF THE VARIOUS DISTRICTS !
hor THE COUNTY FOR THE vEarR 94k, i

i
i
i

! i



|

E
5 On MOTION THE BOARD EXAMINED THE ASSESSORS BOOKS OF ASSESSMENT OF FARM LANDS AND VILLAGE LOTS,

i INCLUDING STRUCTURES ON VILLAGE LOTS AND FOUND THAT THE ASSESSORS HAD COMPLIED WiTH CHapTER 228, SecTion

¢ 2093 or THE Session Laws oF 1917, wHicH CHAPTER PROVIDES THAT REAL ESTATE, INCLUDING STRUCTURES, BE ASSESSED
FOR THE EVEN NUMBERED YEARS AT THE SAME VALUE AS LEFT BY THE STATE BoaRD OF EQUAL1IZATION FOR THE PRECEDING
YEAR,

THe BOARD FOUND THAT SAID LAW HAD BEEN FULLY COMPLIED WITH; THAT NO ASSESSMENT HAD BEEN
MADE EXCEPT SOME CHANGES MADE NECESSARY FOR THE REASON THAT IN SOME CASES STRUCTURES HAD E£1THER BEEN ERECT-
€D OR REMOVED OR DESTROVED SINCE THE LAST ASSESSMENT WAS MADE, AND IN SOME CASES PROPERTY WHICH HAD PREVI-
OUSLY BEEN OMITTED FROM TAXATION HAD BEEN ADDED.

ON MOTION THE ENTIRE ASSESSMENT OF FARM LANDS AND VILLAGE LOTS, INCLUDING STRUCTURES ON ViL-
LAGE LOTS WAS LEFT UNCHANGED FOR THE YEAR [QUll, EXCERPT WHERE CHANGES HAD BEEN MADE AS EXPLAINED IN THE FOREH
' GOING.

B ON MOTION THE BOARD PROCEEDED TO REVIEW THE ASSESSMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY IN THE COUNTV,
INCLUDED UNDER 1TEMS | 1O 17, INCLUSIVE, tN THE ASSESSMFENT ROLLS, AND FOR THE PURPOSE OF EQUALIZATION OR-
¢ DERED THE FOLLOWING CHANGES?}

; I. HORSES AND MULES:
WoRK HORSES, 3 YEARS AND OVER!

! HaLt TownsHie DECrREAsED 25%

¥ 2. CATTLE:
Cows, GRADE!
RutLanD TownsHip  INcreaseo  10%

BuLus, Grabe, | YEAR AND OVER:

Vivian TownsHip INoreaseo 0%
WiLLey " pecreasep  14%
MiLnor CoiTy INcREASED 145

i YeaRLINGS TO 2} MONTHSS
Town oF Forman INCREASED |00%

6. FARM AND RANCH EQUIPMENT:

i TRACTORS!
; BoweN TownsHip  DECREAasED 20%
' BrampTON " " 20%
DenveRr L IncrReasen  10%
i DunBaAR " DECREASED IO%
) FoRMAN L] " 10%
i HaLt " INCREASED 5%
HaRrLEM L i 100%
HerMan " N 10%
; JacksoNn " DECREASED 5%
| KingsTon ¥ " 15%
. Mareoe L " 10%
Mi LNOR U INCReaseD  10%
: Ransom " " 15%
o Sargent ¥ " 8%
i SHUMAN " U Lod
i SoutH West ! DECREASED 1%

‘ TAVLOR U U 28%
; Tewaukon " " 15%
i VERNER " " 10%
i Vivian " INCREASED 235%
; Weser " DECREASED 3
: WrTe Stone HiLw " 7%
; Cavuga ViLLAGE " 2

‘ SEPARATORS !

: BoweN TowNSHIP INCREASED lOO%
i BrRAMPTON " " 120%
b Denver L " go%
; DunBaR " DECREASED 2
i Forman " INcReaseo | 10%
i HaLt " " 140%
i HARLEM L L 70%
i HerMAN " " 300%
i Jackson " " 35%
i KingsTON - pecreasen 5
; MareoE L " Lok
i MiLNOR " INCREASED 509
: Ransom L pECREASED 30%
; RUTLAND " " 5%
: SARGENT " INCREASED  55%
i SHUMAN " " 180%
i TavLor " pecreasen  50%
: TEWAUKON " INCREASED U45%

VERNER " pecreasen  YOB

i Vivian " INCREASED 300%
! WirTe Stone Hiwo L 50%
‘ WiLLey " " 25%

ON MOTION THE BOARD ADJOURNED AT 5330 o'crock, p. M., TO 9 o'cLock, a. M., JuLy |lTH, 1ol




2

Forman, N. Dax. Juy IlTH, 19Ll, b
THe Boarp OF ReEVieEw anD EQUALIZATION MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT
excepT Commissioner WaLsTean,

ON MOTION THE BOARD PROCEEDED WiITH THE REVIEW OF THE ASSESSMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY AND FOR
THE PURPOSE OF EQUALLIZATION, ORDERED THE FOLLOWING CHANGES?

: ComBINES$ i
; BoweN TownsHIP DEOREASED 12% ;
i BRAMPTON " 324 :
i DenvER " " 10% i
i DunBar " INCREASED | :
! Forman " pECReEASED  40% .
; HarLEM " INCREASED 200% !
Q HerMaN " 25% i
E Jackson " ' 43% |
i KinasTon " " 18% ‘
| Marsoe " oecreasen  30% i
‘ RansoMm L INCREASED  25% i
| RUTLAND " " 20% ;
; : SARGENT " oecreasen  25%

] SHUMAN Ll INcREASED 100% :
; TaviLor " pecreased  37%

@ Tewauxon u INCREASED go%

i VeRNER " DECREASED

‘ Vivian " INCREASED T0O0%

: Weser l oecreasen 168

i WHiTe Stone Hiwo " 2

ALL oTHER FARM MacHINERY, EQUIPMENT, TOOLS, WAGONS, HARNESS ETC.!

|
i Denver  TowNsHIP INCREASED

i Forman " " 50%

‘ |
| i

HaLL L] oecreasen  30%
b HarLeM " " 20%
i Herman " incReaseD  BO% ]
i MareoE " oecreasen 30 |
i SHUMAN L tNcReaseD  30% h
i VERNER L " ao% i
] Vivian " " o% |

l 7. HOUSEHOLD FURNITURE, EQUIPMENT & APPLJANCES:

i Bowen TownsHip INCREASED  60% :

Dunsar " pEcrREAsED 20%

FORMAN " INcrReAsED 100% i
| HermaN L " 15% i
i Jackson " pEcreased 208 !
: MarsoE L] " 20% i
j SARGENT " INcReASED 0%
; SHuMAN L] " 50%
. VERNER " " 20%

Vivian " " 100%
i Weser " . 20%
f WiLLey " " 30%

8. CLOTHING AND OTHER PERSONAL BELONGINGS:

| Bowen TowNnsHIP INCREASED 60%
i DunBAaR " pEcrReasep 20% i
i Forman " i1ncreasen 100% i
: HerRMAN " " 15% !
i Jackson " pecreasen  20% !
‘ MareoE “ u 20% !
: SARGENT " INCREASED  50%
! SHUMAN a " 50% '
| VeRNER " " 20%
f Vivian " " 100% ;
i Weser "

== =
9
][R

WiLLey "

15. ELEVATORS, WAREHOUSES AND OTHER STRUCTURES AND INMPROVEMENTS ON LEASED SITES:

i
| HaLt TownsHip INCREASED 25%
i KiNGgsTON " " 5 i
j Ransom " " Loo%
i SARGENT u “ 200%
| Vivian " " 67%
WHite Stone HiwL " 50%
WiLLey " " 60%
Town oF Forman oecreasen  20%

4 Vittace oF HAVANA INCREASED 25%
i RutLand ViLLage  opecreaseo 2

ON mMOTION THE BOARD ORDERED THAT THE ASSESSMENT OF ALL PERSONAL PROPERTY |IN THE VARIOUS AS~
SESSMENT DISTRICTS UNDER 1TEMS | TO 17 INCLUSIVE, NOT MENTIONED IN THE FOREGOING MINUTES BE LEFT AS EQUAL~ |
1260 8y THE rocaL Boaros oF Review.

THE MINUTES OF THE ENTIRE MEETING WERE READ AND ON MOTION APPROVED BY THE BOARD AS READ.

[
! ON MOTION THE Boaro A OURNED AT 6 o'cLock, P. M., SINE DIE.

ULERK ND SECRETARY.




